
 

Monday 
22 

Passover begins 
Earth Day Assembly and Family Team Activity 
Safety Drill 

Tuesday 
23 

Track Attack 

Wednesday 
24 

Administrative Assistants Day 
Track Attack (Rainout Day) 

Thursday 
25 

CyberSafe Workshop for Grades 6/7 
PAC Hot Lunch – Bar Burrito - pre-orders only 

Friday 
26 

Spirit Day- Anything but a Backpack Day! 
Learning Updates #2 Published in MyEd 
Freezie Friday 

 
 
Student and Family Affordability Fund 
The provincial government recently announced a renewal of one 
time funds for the Student and Family Affordability Fund. This fund is 
designed to assist families who require financial assistance with 
school-related costs in the following areas: 

• school and course fees 
• school supplies and course materials 
• field trips 
• school-related extracurricular opportunities  
• clothing and footwear required for sports and school activities  

  
Please reach out to our principal, Mrs. Lin, at klin@sd38.bc.ca if you are in need of 
assistance.  As always, all requests will be treated with dignity and your privacy will be 
respected. We want to work with our families to ensure that our students, your children, 
have everything they need to be successful at school. Please do not hesitate to reach 
out if we can help. 

Bridge Week-at-a-Glance 
 April 22nd – 26th, 2024 
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Concours d’Art Oratoire 
 

Congratulations to all of our Bridge students who participated in the  
Annual French Speaking Contest sponsored by the  

Canadian Parents for French at McRoberts Secondary on April 16th, 2024! 
 
Ethan Ng 
Pourquoi les élèves n’aiment pas les mathématiques?/Why do students not like math? 
 

Connor May & Zachary Boutin 
Les dinosaures/Dinosaurs 
 

Cassandra Mah 
Les menaces aux orques/Threats to orcas 
 

Dov Harel et Mohri Puni 
Tesla: le superhéro ou le méchant? Tesla: Superhero or Vilain? 
 

Emma Valenzuela  
Comment surmonter vos peurs/How to overcome your fears 
 

Brie Ong & Gabi Budai  
C’est quoi une phobie?/What is a phobia? 
 

Leo Gosal 
Le monde de rap: la côte est contre la côte oust/The World of Rap: East Coast vs. West 
Coast 
 

Jack Huang & Linda Huang 
Le menace caché des appareils électroniques 
The hidden threat of electronic devices 
 
Other topics of presentation: 

• Les guerres sont pourries/Wars are rotten 
• Les hoquets/Hiccups 
• Pouquoi j’adore dessiner/My love of drawing 
• Le changement climatique/Climate change 
• L’inégalité entre les sexes dans les sports/Inequality between sexes in sports 
• Les échecs/Chess 
• La musique et comment elle peut nous aider/Music and how it can help us 
• Ce qui ne va pas avec l’expérimentation animale/What’s wrong with animal testing 
• Les matériaux synthéthiques/Synthetic materials 
• La musique classique/Classical music 
• L’anxieté/Anxiety 
• La neurodiversité/Neurodiversity 
• Pourquoi les terrains de jeu doivent être plus dangereux/Why playgrounds need to 

be more dangerous 



 

Monday, April 29  Track Attack (Rainout Day if needed) 
Thursday, May 2  PAC Hot Lunch – Sushi - pre-orders only 
Friday, May 3   Freezie Friday 
Thursday, May 9  PAC Hot Lunch – Pasta/Curry – pre-orders only 
Friday, May 10   Freezie Friday 
Monday, May 13  Zone Track and Field Meet at Minoru – Grades 3-7 
Thursday, May 16  Grade 7 Bottle Fundraiser – Drop-off at 8:45am 
Thursday, May 16  PAC Hot Lunch – Libby’s Kitchen - pre-orders only 
Thursday, May 16  Freezie Friday on Thursday 
Friday, May 17   Pro-D Day – no school for students today 
Monday, May 20  Victoria Day – schools are closed 
Tuesday, May 21  Safety Drill  
Tuesday, May 21  PAC Meeting @7pm via Teams 
Wednesday, May 22  Welcome to Kindergarten 
Thursday, May 23  PAC Hot Lunch – Bar Burrito - pre-orders only 
Friday, May 24   Spirit Day- Twin Day 
Friday, May 24   Freezie Friday 
Friday, May 24   Spring Fair (outside evening event) 
Monday, May 27  School Panorama Photo 
Thursday, May 30  PAC Hot Lunch – Fusion Pizza - pre-orders only 
Friday, May 31   Freezie Friday 
Wednesday, June 5  Immunizations – K/1/6/7 
Thursday, June 6  PAC Hot Lunch – Sushi - pre-orders only 
Friday, June 7   Spirit Day- Cultural Day 
Friday, June 7   Freezie Friday 
Tuesday, June 11  Safety Drill  
Thursday, June 13  PAC Hot Lunch – Libby’s Kitchen - pre-orders only 
Friday, June 14   Sports Day 
Friday, June 14   Freezie Friday 
Thursday, June 20  PAC Hot Lunch – Pasta/Curry – pre-orders only 
Friday, June 21   Grade 7 Farewell Assembly and Luncheon 
Friday, June 21   Freezie Friday 
Tuesday, June 25  Swim Day and Picnic at South Arm Pool 
Thursday, June 27  Last day of school for students 
Thursday, June 27  Year End Learning Summary published in MyEd 



 
 



 


